
(Rs.in lakhs)

Quarter Quarter PARTICULARS Half year Half year Year 

ended ended ended ended ended

30.09.2007 30.09.2006 30.09.2007 30.09.2006 31.03.2007

1757.00 4031.62 Gross Sales 2962.59 4998.76 8689.03

146.04 70.91 Less: Excise Duty 280.16 169.74 493.05

1610.96 3960.71 1 Net Income from Operations 2682.43 4829.02 8195.98

141.56 80.43 2 Other Income 284.00 165.9 572.96

1752.52 4041.14 Total Income 2966.43 4994.92 8768.94

(208.29)     (111.39)      a) Increase/decrease in stock in trade (125.81)        117.12 147.98

1322.05 3548.53 b) Consumption of Raw Material 1,813.45 3909.00 6258.22

37.72 34.85 c) Staff Cost 64.65 66.02 131.56

214.56 282.02 d) Other Expenditure 428.44 391.03 888.96

1366.04 3754.01 3 Total Expenditure 2180.73 4483.17 7426.72

386.48 287.13 EBIDTA 785.70 511.75 1341.83

11.64 44.2 4 Interest and financial Charges 16.45 56.84 139.76

5 Gross Profit (after Interest but before

374.85 242.93 Depreciation and Tax) 769.26 454.91 1202.46

50.66 56.22 6 Depreciation 107.72 109.67 235.65

(7.82) (0.38) 7 Prior Period Adjustment (7.82)            (3.96)            0.38                

332.01 187.09 8 Profit before Tax 669.36 349.20 966.43

9 Provision for Taxation

60.00         20.00 Current Tax 110.00 55.00 140.00

0.50           1.30 Fringe Benefit Tax 1.50 1.65             5.50

-             2.00 Deferred Tax -               2.00             3.05                

-             -             Tax adjustments of earlier years -               0.01 -                  

271.51 163.79 10 Profit after Tax 557.86 290.54 817.88

1,130.22 1,130.22 11 Paid up equity share capital 1,130.22 1,130.22 1130.22

5.00 5.00 Face value per Share 5.00 5.00 5.00

12 Reserves excluding Revaluation 5488.65
Reserves

1.20 0.72
13 Basic EPS (not annualised) 2.47 1.29 3.62

14 Aggregate of Non Promoters

Shareholding

10,537,186 ########  i) No. of shares 10,537,186 11,543,537  10,817,968

46.62 51.07 ii) Percentage of Shareholding 46.62 51.07           47.86

1) During the quarter the Company received 3 complaints and the same have been addressed and resolved.

2) Previous year's figures have been regrouped wherever considered necessary.

    Surana Telecom and Power Limited w.e.f.11.10.07.

By Order of the Board

For Surana Telecom and Power Limited

Sd/-

Place: Secunderabad G.M.Surana

Date: 26.10.2007 Chairman

3) These results were taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 26.10.2007.

(formerly Surana Telecom Limited)

4) As approved by the members at their AGM dt.27.09.07, the name of the Company has been changed to 

                  (Unaudited)                        (Audited)

SURANA TELECOM AND POWER LIMITED

2nd Floor, Surya Towers, S P Road, Secunderabad

Unaudited Financial Results for the Half year ended 30th September,2007

(Unaudited)



 ( Rs. In lacs)

Quarter Quarter Half year Half year Year

ended ended ended ended ended

30.09.2007 30.09.2006 Particulars 30.09.2007 30.09.2006 31.03.2007

Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Audited

 

Segment Revenue (Net of Excise duty)

922.24           1,552.81             a) Telecom Division(including Power Cable) 1,717.86           2,162.98 4,427.90

229.30           73.71  b) Infrastructure 487.84              140.25 895.49

29.13             -                      c) Power 46.44                -                 0.02               

430.29           2313.23  d) Trading Activity 430.29              2,458.79        2,872.58        

  

1,610.96 3,939.75 Net Sales/income from operations 2,682.43 4,762.02 8,195.99

Segmental Results

( Profit before Tax & Interest )

65.95             158.67  a) Telecom Division(Including Power Cable) 127.59              201.68 119.98

158.32           56.66  b) Infrastructure 335.55              99.35 749.33

20.76             -                      c) Power 29.61                -                 (0.09)              

5.14               16.91  d) Trading Activity 5.14                  16.91             60.11             

  

250.18 232.24 Total 497.90 317.94 929.33

11.64 44.19  Less: (i) Interest 16.45 56.84 139.76

(93.44)            0.96           (ii) Unallocable expenditure (187.90)            (88.10)            (176.86)

               net of unallocable income

331.99 187.09 Total Profit before Tax 669.36 349.20 966.43

 

Capital Employed

5,024.82        4662.27  a) Telecom Division( Including Power Cable ) 5,024.82           4,662.27 4,192.29

760.17           992.50  b) Infrastructure 760.17              992.50 984.63

649.21           -                      c) Power 649.21              -                 619.55           

-                 -                      d) Trading Activity -                   -                 -                 

3,056.79        2392.50  e) Unallocated 3,056.79           2,392.50 3,110.46

 

9,491.00        8,047.27            Total 9,491.00           8,047.27 8,906.93

Segmentwise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed under clause 41 of listing agreement

SURANA TELECOM AND POWER LIMITED

(formerly Surana Telecom Limited)


